94 9594 95
S
pu
r
G
ea
rs
H

25.9
33.4
42.0
47.1
52.2
1.55
1.88
2.22
2.60
3.01 0.20~0.44
1.21
1.46
1.70
2.07
2.40
SS5-17 17 68 85 95 562 33.8 57.3 3.45 2.72
SS5-18 18 70 90 100 614 38.4 62.6 3.92 3.03
SS5-19 19 76 95 105 666 43.4 67.9 4.42 3.45
SS5-20 20 82 100 110 718 48.6 73.3 4.96 3.90
SS5-21 21
25
90 105 115 772 54.2 78.7 5.53
0.24~0.50
4.36

84.1
89.7
95.2
101
106
6.13
6.77
7.45
8.16
8.88
4.83
5.33
5.69
6.23
6.79
SS5-27 27 110 135 145 1100
1160
1210
1270
1380
94.4
102
110
118
136
112
118
124
129
141
9.62
10.4
11.2
12.1
13.8
7.19
7.62
8.23
8.87
9.36
SS5-28 28 110 140 150
SS5-29 29 115 145 155
SS5-30 30 120 150 160
SS5-32 32
30
120 160 170
21 71
SS5-34 34 120
120
120
120
120

153
158
164
176
157
15.7
16.7
17.8
19.9
18.5
10.4
10.9
11.5
12.6
13.2
SS5-35 35 175 185
SS5-36 36 180 190
SS5-38 38 190 200
SS5-40 40
S2
200 210 36 160
SS5-42
SS5-44

20.6
22.8
23.9
25.1
27.5
0.28~0.58
14.2
15.4
15.8
16.2
17.0
36 175
36 185
30 185
30 200
SS5-50 50 S4 120 250 260 (16) (212) 2030
2130
2220
2270
2320
294
320
347
361
375
207
217
227
232
237
30.0
32.6
35.4
36.8
38.3
15.0
19.8
20.9
21.5
22.0
SS5-52 52
S2
130 260 270 30
30
30
30
30
30
220
SS5-54 54 130 270 280 230
SS5-55 55 130 275 285 235
SS5-56 56 130 280 290 240
SS5-58
SS5-60
58
60
130
130
290
300
300
310
240
250
2420
2520
405
435
247
257
41.3
44.4
23.8
25.1
SS5-62 62
S1 30
160 310 320
50 21 71 ̶ ̶
2423 423 247 43.1
0.20~0.44
32.6
SS5-64 64 160 320 330 2516 453 257 46.2 34.5
SS5-65 65 160 325 335 2562 468 261 47.7 35.5
SS5-66 66 170 330 340 2609 484 266 49.3 36.9
SS5-68 68 170 340 350 2701 516 275 52.6 39.0
SS5-70 70 180 350 360 2794 549 285 56.0 41.6
SS5-80 80 200 400 410 3261 732 333 74.7 54.1
[Caution on Product Characteristics] ①  The allowable torques shown in the table are calculated values according to the assumed usage conditions. Please see
Page 24 for more details.
②  The backlash values shown in the table are the theoretical values for the backlash in the normal direction of a pair of
identical gears in mesh.

44.8
57.7
72.5
81.4
90.2
2.73
3.31
3.92
4.58
5.30 0.20~0.44
2.10
2.49
2.89
3.50
4.04
SS6-17 17 78 102 114 972 59.6 99.1 6.07 4.56
SS6-18 18 80 108 120 1060 67.7 108 6.90 5.08
SS6-19 19 90 114 126 1150 76.4 117 7.79 5.87
SS6-20 20 100 120 132 1240 85.9 127 8.75 6.71
SS6-21 21
28
105 126 138 1330 95.9 136 9.78
0.26~0.56
7.35

145
155
165
174
184
10.9
12.0
13.2
14.5
15.7
8.11
8.90
9.73
10.6
11.5
SS6-27 27 135 162 174 1900
2000
2190
1990
2150
167
181
209
200
228
194
204
223
203
220
17.0
18.4
21.3
20.4
23.2
12.4
13.4
15.4
16.4
18.1
SS6-28 28 140 168 180
SS6-30 30
30
150 180 192
SS6-32 32 150 192 204
23 83
SS6-34 34 150 204 216
SS6-35 35 150 210 222 2240 242 228 24.7 19.0
20.0
22.0
24.0
25.9
SS6-36 36 150 216 228 2320 258 237 26.3
SS6-38 38 150 228 240 2490 289 254 29.5
SS6-40 40 150 240 252 2650 323 271 33.0
SS6-42 42
40
150 252 264 2820 359 288 36.6
SS6-44
SS6-45

314
322
340
357
40.5
42.5
44.5
48.8
53.2
0.30~0.64
28.2
30.7
32.0
34.5
37.1
SS6-52 52
S1 40
180 312 324
60 23 83 ̶ ̶
3392 515 346 52.5
0.22~0.48
39.8
SS6-54 54 180 324 336 3550 558 362 56.9 42.6
SS6-55 55 180 330 342 3630 581 370 59.2 44.1
SS6-56 56 180 336 348 3709 603 378 61.5 45.5
SS6-58 58 180 348 360 3868 651 394 66.4 48.6
SS6-60 60 180 360 372 4028 700 411 71.4 51.7
SS6-62 62 190 372 384 4187 751 427 76.6 55.5
SS6-64 64 190 384 396 4347 804 443 82.0 58.9
SS6-65 65 200 390 402 4428 832 451 84.8 61.1
SS6-66 66 200 396 408 4508 860 460 87.7 62.9
SS6-68 68 200 408 420 4668 917 476 93.5 66.4
SS6-70 70 210 420 432 4829 976 492 100 70.7
SS6-80 80 240 480 492 5635 1303 575 133 92.6
[Caution on J series]
SS
Bore H7 * The product shapes of J Series items are identified by background color.
Keyway Js9 25 28 30 32 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80

80
85
90
100
96
104
112
120
128
112
120
128
136
144
75 35 110 ̶ ̶
SS8-17 17 105 136 152
SS8-18 18 110 144 160
SS8-19 19 120 152 168
SS8-20 20 130 160 176
SS8-21 21
30
140 168 184
SS8-22
SS8-23

170
180
180
216
224
240
232
240
256
SS8-32
m8
32
S1 30
200 256 272
75 35 110 ̶ ̶
SS8-34 34 210 272 288
SS8-35 35 210 280 296
SS8-36 36 210 288 304
SS8-38 38 220 304 320
SS8-40 40 220 320 336
SS8-42 42 230 336 352
SS8-44 44 230 352 368
SS8-45 45 230 360 376
SS8-46 46 240 368 384
SS8-48 48 240 384 400
SS8-50 50 240 400 416
SS8-52 52 240 416 432
SS8-54 54 240 432 448
SS8-55 55 240 440 456
SS8-56 56 240 448 464
SS8-58 58 240 464 480
SS8-59 59 240 472 488
SS8-60 60 240 480 496
SS10-15
SS10-20
SS10-25
m10

165
200
150
200
250
170
220
270
90 40 130 ̶ ̶
SS10-26
m10
26
S1 40
200 260 280
90 40 130 ̶ ̶
SS10-27 27 220 270 290
SS10-28 28 220 280 300
SS10-29 29 230 290 310
SS10-30 30 240 300 320
SS10-32 32 250 320 340
SS10-34 34 260 340 360
SS10-35 35 260 350 370
SS10-36 36 270 360 380
SS10-38 38 270 380 400
SS10-40 40 280 400 420
SS10-42 42 290 420 440
SS10-44 44 290 440 460
SS10-45 45 290 450 470
SS10-46 46 290 460 480
SS10-48 48 300 480 500
SS10-50 50 300 500 520
Spur Gears
Module 8, 10SS
Specifications
Precision